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To:  All U.S. Employees

From:  HR Information Center

Subject:  Important HR Communication – 2010 U.S. Holiday Schedule

 The 2010 U.S. Holiday schedule for LSI is listed below: 

· New Year’s Day - Friday, January 1

· President’s Day – Monday, February 15

· Spring Holiday – Friday, April 2

· Memorial Day – Monday, May 31

· Independence Day – Monday, July 5 (observed)

· Labor Day – Monday, September 6

· Thanksgiving – Thursday, November 25

· Day after Thanksgiving – Friday, November 26

· Day before Christmas Eve – Thursday, December 23

· Christmas Eve – Friday, December 24

· New Year’s Eve – Friday, December 31

The schedule is also posted in two locations on Insight:

· Quicklinks > Workweek Calendar 
(click the 2010 tab at the bottom of the file to access the calendar for 2010)

· Organizations > Human Resources > Benefits > Time Off > Holidays (U.S.)


Contact Information

If you have questions or concerns, please contact the HR Information Center at 1-877-LSI LINE (1-877-574-5463), or VoIP 20-8400, or via email hrbenefits@lsi.com. 

Thank you,

HR Information Center
Judy Ann, Cara-Lea, Mary & Brandy

